ORIGO

o EPPING STONES

1.1

1.2

1.3

14
15
1.6
17

1.8

1.9

1.10

21
2.2
2.3

2.4

25
2.6

2.7

2.8
2.9

2.10
211
2.12

31
3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6
3.7

3.8
3.9

3.10
3.11
3.12

Reading and Writing Six-Digit Numbers
(without Teens and Zeros)

Writing Six-Digit Number Names and
Numerals

Writing Six-Digit Number Names and
Numerals (with Teens and Zeros)

Locating Six-Digit Numbers on a Number Line
Working with Place Value
Comparing and Rounding Six-Digit Numbers

Partitioning Six-Digit Numbers in Standard
and Non-Standard Forms

Revising the Partial-Products Strategy to
Multiply Two-Digit Numbers

Using the Partial-Products Strategy to
Multiply Three-Digit Numbers

Reinforcing the Partial-Products Strategy to
Multiply Three-Digit Numbers

Using the Partial-Products Strategy to
Multiply Four-Digit Numbers

Reinforcing the Partial-Products Strategy to
Multiply Four-Digit Numbers

Reviewing Addition Strategies
Reviewing Subtraction Strategies

Using the Formal Algorithm to Add Multiple
Addends

Comparing Mental Strategies and the Formal
Algorithm for Subtraction

Revising Decimal Fractions

Revising Decimal Fractions and Relative
Position

Revising the Relationship Between Decimal
and Common Fractions

Comparing and Ordering Hundredths

Comparing and Ordering Tenths and
Hundredths

Solving Problems Involving Elapsed Time
Selecting and Relating Units of Time
Calculating Elapsed Time

Investigating Multiplication Patterns

Revising the Partial-Products Strategy to
Multiply Two-Digit Numbers

Using the Associative Property of
Multiplication

Factoring to Mentally Multiply Two Two-
Digit Numbers

Revising the Double-and-Halve Strategy to
Multiply Two Two-Digit Numbers

Comparing Mental Strategies for Multiplication

Solving Word Problems Involving
Multiplication

Solving Problems Using Inverse Operations

Solving Word Problems Involving
Multiplication and Division

Creating Column Graphs
Introducing Dot Plots
Exploring Dot Plots

PROGRAM CONTENT

22

24

26

28

30

32
34
36

38

40
42

44

46
48

50
52
54

56
58

60

62

64

66
68

70
72

74
76
78

4.1
4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

4.8

4.9
4.10

411

412

Extending Multiplication Patterns

Using the Partial-Products Strategy to
Multiply Two Two-Digit Numbers
Reinforcing the Partial-Products Strategy to
Multiply Two Two-Digit Numbers
Introducing the Formal Multiplication
Algorithm (without Regrouping)

Using the Formal Algorithm to Multiply
Three- and Four-Digit Numbers by One-Digit
Numbers (with Regrouping)

Using the Formal Algorithm to Multiply Two
Two-Digit Numbers

Using the Formal Algorithm to Multiply Two-
and Three-Digit Numbers

Solving Word Problems Involving
Multiplication

Exploring Gross and Net Mass

Calculating Mass of Smaller Objects and
Quantities

Constructing and Interpreting a Dot Plot
Involving Kilograms

Introducing Tonnes

80
82

84

86

88

90

92

94

96
98

100

102

5.1
5.2

5.3
5.4
5.5
5.6
5.7
5.8
5.9

5.10
5.11

5.12

Working with Factors and Multiples

Finding Common Factors and the Highest
Common Factor

Finding Common Multiples and the Lowest
Common Multiple

Using the Partial-Quotients Strategy to
Divide Three-Digit Dividends

Reinforcing the Partial-Quotients Strategy to
Divide Three-Digit Dividends

Using the Partial-Quotients Strategy to
Divide Four-Digit Dividends

Reinforcing the Partial-Quotients Strategy to
Divide Four-Digit Dividends

Solving Word Problems Involving Division
Recording Combinations of Length Units
Introducing Kilometres

Developing a Rule to Calculate the Perimeter
of Rectangles

Working with Rules to Calculate the
Perimeter of Rectangles

104
106

108

110

112

114

116

118
120
122
124

126

6.1
6.2
6.3

6.4

6.5
6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9
6.10
6.1
6.12

Estimating Total Costs of Purchases

Using Mental Strategies to Add and Subtract
Solving Problems Involving Addition and
Subtraction (Three-Digit Numbers)

Solving Problems Involving Addition and
Subtraction (Four-Digit-Numbers)

Creating a Simple Financial Plan

Creating Addition and Subtraction Patterns
with Whole Numbers

Creating Addition and Subtraction Patterns
with Common Fractions

Creating Addition and Subtraction Patterns
with Decimal Fractions

Identifying Categories of Triangles
Analysing Angles in Shapes

Exploring Categories of Quadrilaterals
Examining Regular Polygons

© ORIGO EDUCATION

128
130
132

134

136
138

140

142

144
146
148
150



ORIGO

sEPPING ST“NES PROGRAM CONTENT

MODULE 7 | MODULETO |

7.1  Locating Fractions on a Number Line 152 10.1 Developing the Formal Division Algorithm 224
7.2 Revising Mixed Numerals and Common 154 10.2 Introducing the Formal Division Algorithm 226
Fractions
7.3 Adding Common Fractions (Number Line 156 10.3 Working with the Formal Division Algorithm 228
l\/Iod_eI) . : 10.4 Recording Remainders as Common Fractions 230
7.4 Adding Common Fractions and Mixed 158
Numerals (Area and Number Line Models) 10.5 Recording Remainders as Decimal Fractions 232
7.5 Adding Mixed N | 160
e eI 10.6 Identifying Lines of Symmetry 234
2 i Fracti Area Model 162 : :
7.6 Subtracting Common Fractions (Area Model) 6 107 Exploring Rotational Symmetry 236
7.7 Iving Word Probl Involving Fracti 164
Solving Word Problems Involving Fractions 6 10.8 Exploring Symmetry in Quadrilaterals 238
7. Introducing S Kil t 166
8  Introducing Square Kilometres 10.9 Examining Patterns Made with 240
7.9 Introducing Hectares 168 Transformations
1010 Enlarging and Reducing Shapes 242
710 Comparing Data Displays 170 oing HEing P
. . 10.11 Reading Scales and Converting Between 244
711 Introducing Line Graphs 172 VillEFGes anel i Es
712 Constructing and Interpreting Line Graphs 174 10.12  Solving Word Problems Involving Capacity 246
MODULE 8 | MODULEM
8.1 Investigating Division Patterns 176 111 Introducing Thousandths (Area Model) 248
8.2 Revising Division Strategies (Partitioning) 178 11.2  Reading and Writing Thousandths (without 250
- _ o Zeros and Teens)
8.3 Partitioning and Regrouping Dividends 180 11.3 Reading and Writing Thousandths (with Zeros 252
8.4 Recording Division 182 and Tgens) : ; ;
11.4 Locating Decimal Fractions on a Number Line 254
8.5 Solving Word Problems Involving Division 184 .
11.5 Decomposing Thousandths 256
8.6 Introducing Protract dD 186
IHGRISELE] AGLEC I St BRI 11.6 Comparing and Ordering Thousandths 258
8.7 Measuring and Drawing with a Protractor 188 11.7 Comparing and Ordering Decimal Fractions 260
8.8 Estimating and Calculating Angles 190 to Thousandths
11.8 Naming Prisms and Pyramids 262
8.9 Identifying Angle Arms 192 i s
. o . 11.9 Analysing the Properties of 3D Objects 264
8.10 Reading and Writing 24-Hour Times 194
: ; : : 1110 Using Nets 266
8.11 Working with Australian Time Zones 196
1111 Analysing Nets 268
8.12 Working with International Time Zones 198

1112 Drawing 3D Objects from Different Viewpoints 270

9.1 Analysing Six-Digit Numbers 200 i ; ;
121 Comparing Unit Fractions 272
9.2 Working with Place-Value Patterns to One 202 _ _ _
Million 12.2 Ordering Unit Fractions 274
9.3 Reading and Writing Seven-Digit Numbers 204 12.3 Comparing Common Fractions (Same 276

Denominators)

9.4 Locating Large Numbers on a Number Line 206 o > )
12.4 Revising Addition of Common Fractions and 278

9.5 Using Place Value to Compare and Order 208 Mixed Numerals (Same Denominators)

Seven-Digit Numbers 12.5 Revising Subtraction of Common Fractions 280
9.6 Reading and Writing Eight- and Nine-Digit 210 (Same Denominators)

Numbers 12.6 Revising Equivalent Fractions (Fraction Walls) 282

9.7 Working with Millions in Real-life Situations 212
12.7 Exploring Equivalent Fractions (Linear Model) 284

9.8 Exploring the Area of Composite Shapes 214 :
12.8 Exploring Whole Numbers and Common 286
9.9 Working with the Area of Rectangles 216 Fractions
9.10 Reviewing Volume and Cubic Centimetres 218 2 Lk Cemiess ot Ze
9.11 Analysing Unit Cubes and Measuring Volume 220 IO B Y ElD COM DRI 2L
1211  Working with Probability and Fractions 292

9.12 Introducing Cubic Metres 222
1212 Quantifying the Language of Chance on a Scale 294
from O to 1

© ORIGO EDUCATION



