# STEPPING STONES

## **PROGRAM CONTENT**

#### **MODULE 1**

1.1	Reading and Writing Six-Digit Numbers (without Teens and Zeros)	8
1.2	Writing Six-Digit Number Names and	10
1.3	Numerals Writing Six-Digit Number Names and	12
1.5	Numerals (with Teens and Zeros)	12
1.4	Locating Six-Digit Numbers on a Number Line	14
1.5	Working with Place Value	16
1.6 1.7	Comparing and Rounding Six-Digit Numbers Partitioning Six-Digit Numbers in Standard	18 20
1.7	and Non-Standard Forms	20
1.8	Revising the Partial-Products Strategy to Multiply Two-Digit Numbers	22
1.9	Using the Partial-Products Strategy to Multiply Three-Digit Numbers	24
1.10	Reinforcing the Partial-Products Strategy to Multiply Three-Digit Numbers	26
1.11	Using the Partial-Products Strategy to Multiply Four-Digit Numbers	28
1.12	Reinforcing the Partial-Products Strategy to Multiply Four-Digit Numbers	30
мо	DULE 2	
2.1	Reviewing Addition Strategies	32
2.2	Reviewing Subtraction Strategies	34
2.3	Using the Formal Algorithm to Add Multiple Addends	36
2.4	Comparing Mental Strategies and the Formal Algorithm for Subtraction	38
2.5	Revising Decimal Fractions	40
2.6	Revising Decimal Fractions and Relative Position	42
2.7	Revising the Relationship Between Decimal and Common Fractions	44
2.8	Comparing and Ordering Hundredths	46
2.9	Comparing and Ordering Tenths and Hundredths	48
2.10	Solving Problems Involving Elapsed Time	50
2.11	Selecting and Relating Units of Time	52
2.12	Calculating Elapsed Time	54
мо	DULE 3	
3.1	Investigating Multiplication Patterns	56
3.2	Revising the Partial-Products Strategy to Multiply Two-Digit Numbers	58
3.3	Using the Associative Property of Multiplication	60
3.4	Factoring to Mentally Multiply Two Two- Digit Numbers	62
3.5	Revising the Double-and-Halve Strategy to Multiply Two Two-Digit Numbers	64
3.6	Comparing Mental Strategies for Multiplication	66
3.7	Solving Word Problems Involving Multiplication	68
3.8	Solving Problems Using Inverse Operations	70
3.9	Solving Word Problems Involving Multiplication and Division	72
3.10	Creating Column Graphs	74
3.11	Introducing Dot Plots	76
3.12	Exploring Dot Plots	78

## MODULE 4

4.1 4.2	Extending Multiplication Patterns Using the Partial-Products Strategy to	80 82
4.3	Multiply Two Two-Digit Numbers Reinforcing the Partial-Products Strategy to	84
4.4	Multiply Two Two-Digit Numbers Introducing the Formal Multiplication	86
4.5	Algorithm (without Regrouping) Using the Formal Algorithm to Multiply Three- and Four-Digit Numbers by One-Digit	88
4.6	Numbers (with Regrouping) Using the Formal Algorithm to Multiply Two Two-Digit Numbers	90
4.7	Using the Formal Algorithm to Multiply Two- and Three-Digit Numbers	92
4.8	Solving Word Problems Involving Multiplication	94
4.9 4.10	Exploring Gross and Net Mass Calculating Mass of Smaller Objects and Quantities	96 98
4.11	Constructing and Interpreting a Dot Plot Involving Kilograms	100
4.12	Introducing Tonnes	102
MOI	DULE 5	
5.1 5.2	Working with Factors and Multiples Finding Common Factors and the Highest Common Factor	104 106
5.3	Finding Common Multiples and the Lowest Common Multiple	108
5.4	Using the Partial-Quotients Strategy to Divide Three-Digit Dividends	110
5.5	Reinforcing the Partial-Quotients Strategy to Divide Three-Digit Dividends	112
5.6	Using the Partial-Quotients Strategy to Divide Four-Digit Dividends	114
5.7	Reinforcing the Partial-Quotients Strategy to Divide Four-Digit Dividends	116
5.8	Solving Word Problems Involving Division	118
5.9	Recording Combinations of Length Units Introducing Kilometres	120 122
5.10 5.11	Developing a Rule to Calculate the Perimeter of Rectangles	122
5.12	Working with Rules to Calculate the Perimeter of Rectangles	126
MOI	DULE 6	
6.1	Estimating Total Costs of Purchases	128
6.2	Using Mental Strategies to Add and Subtract	130
6.3	Solving Problems Involving Addition and Subtraction (Three-Digit Numbers)	132
6.4	Solving Problems Involving Addition and Subtraction (Four-Digit-Numbers)	134
6.5	Creating a Simple Financial Plan	136
6.6	Creating Addition and Subtraction Patterns with Whole Numbers	138
6.7	Creating Addition and Subtraction Patterns with Common Fractions	140
6.8	Creating Addition and Subtraction Patterns with Decimal Fractions	142
6.9	Identifying Categories of Triangles	144
6.10 6 11	Analysing Angles in Shapes	146 149
6.11 6.12	Exploring Categories of Quadrilaterals Examining Regular Polygons	148 150
0.12		130

# STEPPINC STORES

## **PROGRAM CONTENT**

#### MODULE 7

Locating Fractions on a Number Line	152
Revising Mixed Numerals and Common	154
Adding Common Fractions (Number Line	156
Adding Common Fractions and Mixed	158
Adding Mixed Numerals	160
Subtracting Common Fractions (Area Model)	162
Solving Word Problems Involving Fractions	164
Introducing Square Kilometres	166
Introducing Hectares	168
Comparing Data Displays	170
Introducing Line Graphs	172
Constructing and Interpreting Line Graphs	174
	Locating Fractions on a Number Line Revising Mixed Numerals and Common Fractions Adding Common Fractions (Number Line Model) Adding Common Fractions and Mixed Numerals (Area and Number Line Models) Adding Mixed Numerals Subtracting Common Fractions (Area Model) Solving Word Problems Involving Fractions Introducing Square Kilometres Introducing Hectares Comparing Data Displays Introducing Line Graphs

### **MODULE 8**

8.1	Investigating Division Patterns	176
8.2	Revising Division Strategies (Partitioning)	178
8.3	Partitioning and Regrouping Dividends	180
8.4	Recording Division	182
8.5	Solving Word Problems Involving Division	184
8.6	Introducing Protractors and Degrees	186
8.7	Measuring and Drawing with a Protractor	188
8.8	Estimating and Calculating Angles	190
8.9	Identifying Angle Arms	192
8.10	Reading and Writing 24-Hour Times	194
8.11	Working with Australian Time Zones	196
8.12	Working with International Time Zones	198

### **MODULE 9**

9.1	Analysing Six-Digit Numbers	200
9.2	Working with Place-Value Patterns to One Million	202
9.3	Reading and Writing Seven-Digit Numbers	204
9.4	Locating Large Numbers on a Number Line	206
9.5	Using Place Value to Compare and Order Seven-Digit Numbers	208
9.6	Reading and Writing Eight- and Nine-Digit Numbers	210
9.7	Working with Millions in Real-life Situations	212
9.8	Exploring the Area of Composite Shapes	214
9.9	Working with the Area of Rectangles	216
9.10	Reviewing Volume and Cubic Centimetres	218
9.11	Analysing Unit Cubes and Measuring Volume	220
9.12	Introducing Cubic Metres	222

## MODULE 10

10.1	Developing the Formal Division Algorithm	224
10.2	Introducing the Formal Division Algorithm	226
10.3	Working with the Formal Division Algorithm	228
10.4	Recording Remainders as Common Fractions	230
10.5	Recording Remainders as Decimal Fractions	232
10.6	Identifying Lines of Symmetry	234
10.7	Exploring Rotational Symmetry	236
10.8	Exploring Symmetry in Quadrilaterals	238
10.9	Examining Patterns Made with Transformations	240
10.10	Enlarging and Reducing Shapes	242
10.11	Reading Scales and Converting Between Millilitres and Litres	244
10.12	Solving Word Problems Involving Capacity	246
мо	DULE 11	
11.1	Introducing Thousandths (Area Model)	248
11.2	Reading and Writing Thousandths (without Zeros and Teens)	250
11.3	Reading and Writing Thousandths (with Zeros and Teens)	252
11.4	Locating Decimal Fractions on a Number Line	254
11.5	Decomposing Thousandths	256
11.6	Comparing and Ordering Thousandths	258
11.7	Comparing and Ordering Decimal Fractions to Thousandths	260
11.8	Naming Prisms and Pyramids	262
11.9	Analysing the Properties of 3D Objects	264
11.10	Using Nets	266
11.11	Analysing Nets	268
11.12	Drawing 3D Objects from Different Viewpoints	270
мо	DULE 12	
12.1	Comparing Unit Fractions	272
12.2	Ordering Unit Fractions	274
12.3	Comparing Common Fractions (Same Denominators)	276
12.4	Revising Addition of Common Fractions and Mixed Numerals (Same Denominators)	278
12.5	Revising Subtraction of Common Fractions (Same Denominators)	280
12.6	Revising Equivalent Fractions (Fraction Walls)	282
12.7	Exploring Equivalent Fractions (Linear Model)	284
12.8 12.9	Exploring Whole Numbers and Common Fractions Using Compass Points	286 288
12.10	Using Map Conventions	290

**12.11** Working with Probability and Fractions292**12.12** Quantifying the Language of Change on a Scale204

12.12 Quantifying the Language of Chance on a Scale 294 from 0 to 1